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Comunicacion relativa a ( Communication concerning the

- homologacion CE / £C tvpe-approval (1)

- wiunsion-e b homalogseion O : A ")
—d in el ianeibeiOR f vk CEC 0!

i i B ettt

respecto a un sistema de proteceion delantera que deba suministrarse como unidad técnica independiente / af a fype of
fronial profection system o be supplied ax a separate technical unit

De conformidad con el reglamento (CE) n® 78/2009 del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo, de 14 de enero de 2009,
aplicado por / with regard to Regulation (EC) No 782000 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 14
Janmuary 2009 ax implemented by

Y modificadoe por dltiima vez por ¢l Reglamento (CE) n° [/ lasr amended by Regulation (EC) No 631/2009(%)

W? de homologacion ( Type approval number: e9* T82009*631/20098* 1064*00

SECCION 1/SECTION |
0.1.  Marca (razon social del fabricante) / Make (trade name of mamyfacturer): MISUTONIDA
0.2. Tipo/ Twpe; 236

0.3. Medio de identificacion del tipo de vehiculo, si estd marcado en este [ Means of identification af type, if
marked on the vehicle (*): Ver documentacién aportada por el fabricante / See techmical documentation
supplied by the manufacturer.

0.3.1. Ubicacién de esa marca / Location of that marking : Ver documentacion aporiada por el fabricante / See
technical documentation supplied by the manufacturer

0.5, Nombre o razdn social y domicilio del fabricante / Name and address of manyfacturer:

MACH, S.R.L.

Via Fondovalle3

12062 CHERASCO (CN)
ITALIA

0.7 Emplazamiento v forma de colocacitn de la marca de homologacién CE / Location and method of affixing of
the EC type-approval mark: Ver documentacion aportada por el fabricante / See fechnical documentation
supplied by the mamifacturer.

0.8. Nombre(s) v dircceidn{es) de lais) planta(s) de montaje / Names and addressies) of assembly planris):

MACH, S.R.L.

Via Fondovalle 3

12062 CHERASCO (CN)
ITALIA

{1} Tichese lo que no proceda / Delere where ool applicabde
12)  Insemiese ol mi de R mesdifieador | eneet momber of mmending Negulaion

k)l 5i el medio de ideneificacién del tipa contiene carscienss no pertinentes para la descripoica del vehiculo, la unsdad sécosca indepondiente o ¢l componeste & que
e refiere esta informacion, tales camictenes se sustitairan en el docamento por el simbolo "7/ [f i meany of iderfearion of Qe contmng characiers mo
relrvend fo desceiibe the veicle, composient or sepureaty iehinion! db i fypes covered by iy bpfmmarian, such charoacters sholl be represtmied in

v deenmemiarion By the nmbol 7
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0.9  Nombre v domicilio del representante del fabricante (si procede) / Name and address of ihe manyfacivrer's
representalive (if amy):
MACH. S.R.L.
Via Fondovalle3
12062 CHERASCO (CN)

ITALIA
SECCION 11/ SECTION 11

k Informacidn complementaria {véase la adenda) / Additional information fwhere applicable) ( see Addendum)

2 Servicio técnico encarpado de realizar los ensayos | Technical service responsible for carrving out the tests:
IDIADA

Fecha del acta del ensavo / Date of fest repore: 2350172013

Mimero del acta del ensayo ! Number of fest report; PC13010203

Observaciones, (51 las hubiera) (véase la adenda) / Remarks (ifamy) (see Addendum):—--
Lugar / Place; Madrid

sl o B -

Fecha / Dare: Ver firma electronica / See electronical signature
i Firma ! Signature:

Antonio Mufioz Mufioz

SUBDIRECTOR GENERAL DE CALIDAD Y
SEGURIDAD INDUSTRIAL

Resolugion P.D, 25-10-2012

Se adjunia:
Expediente de homologacion
Acta de ensayo

(1) Thohese lo que mo proceda | Delete wihere st mpplicoble

[Fi] Insériese & nisnero de Reglameno modificador / fnsery nnmvber of awseading Regalaion

30 5 el medio de identificacion dd tipo conbiene caracteres no pertipentes pan ks descripcitn del vehiculo, la unidad técnica independients o & comp e 3 que
s refiore esta informacson, tabes. s an om ol di por ol simbalo T /4 the avecr o ikrfoation of (e comlatay characolers ind
relevem s describe the velucle, compondrl or wparsle becheical docsmestirion wut fpes covered by iy iformwation, s chaniciers dwill be repeessied i
the docunranation by dhe symbol
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Adenda al certificado de homologacion CE n® e9*73/2009*631/20098* 1064*00 sobre la homologacion de un
vehiculo en lo referente a la proteccién de los peatones conforme al Reglamento (CE) n® 782009
Addendum to EC type-approval certificate No e9*78 2009%63 1 20098% | 064 *00 concerning the type-approval of a
vehicle with regard to pedestrian protection with regard to Regulation (EC) Na 782009

1. Informacion adicional [ Additional information

i.1. Meétodo de acoplamicnto / Method of attachment: Mediante torillos / Witk sorews.

1.2 Instrucciones de montaje e instalacion / Assembly and mouniing instructions: Ver documeniaciin aportada
por el fabricante [ See technical documentation supplied by the marnufaciurer.

1.3 Lista de tipos de vehiculos en los que se puede instalar el sistema, restricciones de uso y condiciones para ¢l
montaje. / List af vehicles on which the frontal prolection system may be fitted, any usage restrictions and
necessary conditions for fitting:

Tipo de vehiculo /| Denominacién comercial / Contrasefia de homologacion /
Tvpe of vehicle Comercial description Approval mumber
IT Suzuki Girand Vitara ed*2001/116*0091

2 Observaciones / Remarks:---

{1} Tachese lo goe oo proceda | Delere where ool gppiicebde

{2}  Insericse el e Repk feficador | lnert momnber of tomrading Rigulintion

(1] %i el medio de identificacia del tipa contiens caracteres no pertinesies para ba descripcion del vehiculo, la unided técnica independiente o ef compomente a que
=& refiere esta informacion, tales caracieres se sustiairen en el documento par & simbolo 7" £ {f the meaas of idemifcotion of Hpe comnmg charmoiers my
redevuindd Jo cheserite the velicle, component dr separaie ivchaival documeimion sl (pes covere by thix s, el characiers deell b reprisemied in
the dincumennimioe by dhe simbel
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3 Resullades de los ensayos con amegho a los requisitos del anexo 1, seccidn 3, del Reglamento (CE) n"
TR2009 | Test results according to the requirements of Section 3 of Annex | 1o Regulation (EC) No 7820019

Superado/Pexs | Mo
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Ensayo | Test Valones registrados | Falives recorded i ol
b grdos’degnee
24 gradosidegrees
. 2.5 grndos/degreey =
Angrubo de Nexion | Bending angls T pE Superado Mo
3.9 grodos degreey
6.5 gradosidegrees
Parte inferior de ka pierna-sistema de 2
proteccion delantern | fower legfoem o _._ Xt
Srognad proteciton sysiem 0.7 mm
Desplazamiento de rotura ¢ Shear dugplacement u.._:::_ Superadi/ s
3 posiciones de ensayo [ F fext positions 47 mm
47
{en su caso) | fwhere performed) iz
1442
1255
iy g 1449 g i
Aceleracion en tihia [ docelenonon ar ribe 1659 g Superndo Pass
1354
1139g
Pane superior de la pierma-Sistema de Suma de las fuereas de impacto | Sieor of . No proceds [ doct pot
proteccion delantera | Llpper legform fapact farces apply
Sronial peoreciion syshem
3 posiciones de ensayo [ 3 fest posriiong Momento de Mexitn / Bending montent . Zn-:.i“&nrh“__m_au..zﬂ
{en su caso) / fwhere performed)

Parte superior de la piemn-sistema de Suma de lns fuerzas de impacto | Swar af G4 kN w60 observaciin
proteccidn delantera bords delantero ¢ Lpper impact farces 60 kM marioring oy
tegform to fromial proteciion sesiem leading

e
3 posiciones de ensayo /[ § fesd posinions B223 Nm silo ohisscvacian |
istdo observacion) | faontiaring only) Momento de Dexide / Senching moment 5257 Nm muniforing only
Cabeza de nifio / de adulto de poqueno
ramnfio (3.5 kg-Sistema de protoceidn Valares HPC (ol menos 3 valores) / HPC Mo procede | does mod
delantera | Rl smail adult headform (3.5 vaaluen funf feaest 3 valnes) apply
kg ro feoenal profeciion sysieet
(1) Tachese o que oo proveda | Delvie wiee s igpplicoble
{20 Inseriese el de Repl difecadan | lnaeri smumber of menhing Reguliation
[EH] %i el madio de identificacite ded tipo contiene caracterss no perinendes pan b descripoidn del velvioolo, la unidad tdenica independ ool comp a gag

se refiore esta informacion, tales caraciores o sustilurin en of docusento par o sbmbalo “7 ¢ 4 the meiy of ikertifomtioe of fpe comiaims chanecters md
retlievniral boe chiveribe tee wehicly, compoment e sepenoie brclvical documenintion sl (pes sovered by dhdy informvaion, el clvaraciers shall be represeamed on

the documentrnoe by the syambol P




IMIS UinGONIDA
(@ :Zsiie EIsRE)
SUZUKI GRAND VITARA O5
3/5 DOORS

AAAAAAAA

[tem Code

;: EC/MED/168/1X

Codice Articolo

, EC/MED/K/168/1X
Réference Article
N P
G (a5 G
STAINLESS STEEL MEDIUM BAR MEDIUM BAR
MEDIUM BAR IN ACCIAIO INOX EN ACCIER INOX




SUZUKI GRAND VITARA 05 5/5 DOORS

Part List
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FITTING
INSTRUCTIONS

1. Remove the black plastic protection
located in the lower part of the front
bumper (picture 1)

UPPER PART

2. Screw the H bolts in the threaded
holes already present on the bodywork
(on the diesel version it is necessary the
unscrew the original bolt and substitute
with H) (picture 2)

3. Insert the T bracket (picture 3) by
making it go through the fissure of the
front grill.

4. Fix the T brackets with D,F,G,E and
the R brackets with H,I,C,M (picture 6
and 7)

black

5. Reassemble the

protection.

plastic
LOWER PART

6. Fix the MEDIUM BAR to the T
brackets in the upper part and to the
threaded holes already present on the
bodywork in the lower part.

ISTRUZIONI DI
MONTAGGIO

1. Rimuovere la protezione in plastica
nera posta nella parte inferiore del
paraurti anteriore (foto 1)

PARTE SUPERIORE

2. Awvitare i bulloni H nei fori filettati
gia esistenti sul telaio (per la versione
diesel occorre svitare il bullone originale
e sostituirlo con H (foto 2)

3. Inserire le staffe T (foto 3) facendole
fuoriuscire dalla mascherina anteriore

4. Fissare le staffe T con D,F,G,E e le
staffe R con H,1,C,M (foto 6 e 7).

5. Rimontare la protezione in plastica
nera.

PARTE INFERIORE

6. Fissare il MEDIUM BAR alle staffe
T nella parte superiore ed ai n.2 fori
filettati esistenti sul telaio nella parte
inferiore.

INSTRUCTIONS DE
MONTAGE

1. Enlever la protection en plastique
noire qui se trouve dans la coté inféerieure
du parechoc antérieur (photo 1)

PARTIE SUPERIEURE

2. Visser les boulons H dans les trous
filetes déja présents sir le chassis (pour
la vérsion diesel il faut dévisser le boulon
original et le substituer avec H (photo
2)

3. Insérer les pattes de fixation T
(photo 3) en les faisant passer a travers
la masque antérieure

4. Fixer les pattes de fixation T avec
D,F,G,E et les pattes de fixation R avec
H,I,C,M ([photos 6 et 7)

5. Reassembler
plastique noire.

la protection en

PARTIE INFERIEURE

6. Fixer le MEDIUM BAR a les pattes
de fixation T dans la partie supérieure et
aux n.2 trous filetés déja présents sir
le chassis dans la partie inférieure.
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